900311460 12/31/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 004944, Frame 0014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		12/19/2014	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Security Alarms, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Camino Ramon, Suite 200	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, L.P.	
Street Address:	2400 Camino Ramon, Suite 200	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Camino Ramon, Suite 200	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4385498	SAFE@HOME	
Registration Number:	3357925		
Registration Number:	3346190	SAFE SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3116559	SAFE SECURITY	
Registration Number:	2852346	SAFE FINANCIAL	
Registration Number:	3109607	SAFE SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2757962	SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ETIRATEMARK	
900311460	•	REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0788	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2939036	S SAFE	
Registration Number:	2505890	S	
Registration Number:	2432599	SAFE	
Registration Number:	2349194		
Registration Number:	1533545	CALIFORNIA SECURITY	
Registration Number:	1535679	CALIFORNIA SECURITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2063928-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks- Bank of America#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks- Bank of America#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks- Bank of America#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of December 19, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2012, by and among CALIFORNIA SECURITY ALARMS, INC., a California corporation ("CSA"), SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES, L.P., a California limited partnership ("SAFE"), SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation ("SAFE GP", and together with CSA and SAFE, the "Grantors"), having their chief executive office at 2400 Camino Ramon, Suite 200, San Ramon, CA 94583, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 231 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60604, which was duly recorded on January 16, 2013, at Reel 004944, Frame 0014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Name:

Daniel R. Petrik

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark Registration No.	<u>Poscription of</u> - Trademark Item	Registration Date of Trademark
85717558	4385498	SAFE@HOME	08/13/2013
78910442	3357925	[Design only]	12/18/2007
78910334	3346190	SAFE	11/27/2007
78591366	3116559	SAFE SECURITY	07/18/2006
76170214	2852346	SAFE FINANCIAL	06/15/2004
76241616	3109607	SAFE SERVICE	06/27/2006
76211920	2757962	SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES	09/02/2003
76170348	2939036	SAFE	04/12/2005
75867527	2505890		11/13/2001
75517045	2432599	SAFE	03/06/2001

62967160_1

75175932	2349194		05/16/2000
73641874	1533545	[Design only] CALIFORNIA SECURITY	04/04/1989
73641873	1535679	CALLED TOTAL BELLEVILLE	04/18/1989

62967160_1